EUROPART – Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.
Bodyparts Special
■ Lighting
■ Bodywork
■ Mirrors
SCANIA Truck
Tips for using the catalogue:

530 = Engine performance in PS
R 12 4 L A 4x2 N B 530
Vehicle model designation
4 series
Vehicle identification Scania
*  Insofar as brand names of vehicle manufacturers are used in the catalogue, they are to be understood as designation
information. The brand names indicate that the corresponding items are suitable for the named vehicle. The cross-
reference numbers given on the pages of the catalogue serve for the purposes of identification.
Model series R, G, P, T
Overview of vehicle models
Model Application range Model year
R Long-distance transport, heavy construction site transport 2004-
G National long-distance transport, heavy distribution and construction site transport 2007-
P Distribution and construction site transport, special vehicles (disposal, emergency
vehicles)
2004-
T Bonneted vehicles (long-distance, construction site and local transport) 2004-2005
CR = high forward-control cab, CG = medium forward-control cab, CP = low forward-control cab,
CT = bonneted cab
Cab variants
Cab type Cab version
CR16N Medium-long
CR19L Long with flat roof
CR19N Long
CR19H Long, Highline roof
CR19T Long, Topline roof
CG14N Short
CG16N Medium-long
CG19L Long with flat roof
CG19N Long
CG19H Long, Highline roof
CP14N Short
CP16N Medium-long
CP19L Long with flat roof
CP19N Long
CP19H Long, Highline roof
CP19E Low-entry cab
CP28 Twin cab
CP31 Twin cab, long
CT14 Short
CT19 Long
CT19T Long, Topline roof
R 360 L A 4x2 M N A
Example:
R = Cab type (R = high forward-control cab)
360 = Engine performance in PS
L = Chassis class (L = vehicle for long-distance transport)
A = Chassis adaptation (A = tractor unit)
4x2 = Axle configuration (4x2 = 2-axles with 1 drive axle)
M = Usage class (M = medium heavy)
N = Chassis height (N = normal)
A =  Suspension (A = front leaf suspension and rear
air suspension)
Vehicle model designation
4 | Bodyparts Special | Lighting – R, G, P, T
EUROPART – Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.
H4 main headlamp
Version with dipped beam, indicator, high beam and position light
Bulb type H4/P21W/R5W
Voltage 24 V
Application range
For vehicles with headlight levelling (electric)
Left-hand drive
Cannot be sold in the following countries:  BR, FR
Suitable for Installation side Order no Comparative no
R, G, P, T left 0007 150 091 HELLA 1EG 007 150-091
R, G, P, T right 0007 150 101 HELLA 1EG 007 150-101
Description Fig. Order no Comparative no
H4 reflector, left 1 0145 675 011 HELLA 9DE 145 675-011
H4 reflector, right 1 0145 676 011 HELLA 9DE 145 676-011
Side light/indicator lens, left 2 0144 433 021 HELLA 9ES 144 433-021
Side light/indicator lens, right 2 0144 434 021 HELLA 9ES 144 434-021
Accessories
2
1
Xenon headlamp
Bulb type D2R/H7/T4W
Voltage 24 V
Application range
For vehicles without headlight levelling
Scope of supply
Without actuator for headlamp levelling, without ballast
Suitable for Installation side Order no
R, G, P, T Left 9501 760 551
R, G, P, T Right 9500 760 554
Lighting – R, G, P, T | Bodyparts Special | 5
Headlight frame
Suitable for Installation side Order no
R, G, P, T left 8000 012 696
R, G, P, T right 8000 012 708
H4 main headlamp
Version with dipped beam, high beam and position light
Voltage 24 V
Bulb type H4/R10W
Application range
For vehicles with headlight range adjustment (electric)
Scope of supply
Without setting motor for headlight levelling
Suitable for Installation side Order no
R, G, P, T left 5532 771 110
R, G, P, T right 5532 771 111
H4 main headlamp
Version with indicator, high beam and side light
Bulb type H4/R10W/P21W
Voltage 24 V
Application range
For vehicles with headlight levelling (electric)
Right-hand drive
Cannot be sold in the following countries:  BR, FR
Suitable for Installation side Order no Comparative no
R, G, P, T left 0007 150 111 HELLA 1LG 007 150-111
R, G, P, T right 0007 150 121 HELLA 1LG 007 150-121
Description Fig. Order no Comparative no
H4 reflector, left 1 0145 675 011 HELLA 9DE 145 675-011
H4 reflector, right 1 0145 676 011 HELLA 9DE 145 676-011
Side light/indicator lens, left 2 0144 433 031 HELLA 9ES 144 433-031
Side light/indicator lens, right 2 0144 434 031 HELLA 9ES 144 434-031
Accessories
2
1
6 | Bodyparts Special | Lighting – R, G, P, T
EUROPART – Europe's No. 1 for truck, trailer, van and bus spare parts.
H1 fog light